
Deutsches Krebsforschungszentrum⏐Im Neuenheimer Feld 280⏐69120 Heidelberg

4:00 pm, DKFZ, Communication Center, Lecture Hall

also featuring: 

DKFZ Highlight Publications 

Wed, 12 Feb	 Dr. Violaine Rosenstiel-Goidts (FSP B)
	 Deciphering resistance mechanisms in glioblastoma:  
	 a journey towards innovative technology development
Thu, 06 Mar	 Dr. Annarita Patrizi (FSP A)
	 Understanding choroid plexus tumors: rare and paediatric brain tumors

Thu, 03 Apr	 Prof. Dr. Connie Hoe (FSP C)
	 Policy research in cancer prevention

Mon, 12 May	 Prof. Dr. Christoph Plass (FSP B)
	 Epigenetic alterations in AML and non-genetic therapy resistance

Mon, 23 Jun	 Dr. Chong Sun (FSP D)
	 Decoding the requirement for effective antitumor T cell response

Mon, 28 Jul	 Prof. Dr. Christof Niehrs (FSP A)
	 R-spondins: from left-right embryonic patterning to anticancer scaffold

Wed, 24 Sep	 Prof. Dr. Heinz-Peter Schlemmer (FSP E) 
	 Fighting prostate cancer: imaging research from early steps to clinical guidelines

Thu, 23 Oct	 Prof. Dr. Stefanie Speidel, NCT DD (FSP E)
	 Beyond the scalpel: empowering surgeons with AI-powered robotics

Wed, 12 Nov	 Prof. Dr. Stefan Fröhling NCT HD (FSP B)
	 Understanding and targeting rare cancers

Tue, 02 Dec	 Prof. Dr. Dr. Sonja Loges (FSP A)
	 Dissecting sex-differences in responses to immune checkpoint blockade

Seminar Series Season IX
February – December 2025

Jointly organized by the  
DKFZ Research Programs (FSPs)

Everyone is welcome,  
no registration necessary!

Four 5-minute highlight  
publications will be presented 
per event by DKFZ junior  
scientists 

The event is followed by  
a networking hour with  
snacks & drinks

Further information: 
www.dkfz.de/science-dkfz


